## Chickasha Public Schools: Student Device Protection Plan

CPS students (9th-12th) will be issued a technology package including a chromebook and charging cord. The *Student Device Protection Plan, SDPP*, gives parents the option to purchase a **\$25 per student** annual protection plan covering the repair or replacement costs of the technology package. *Families are strongly encouraged but not required to participate in this voluntary program. For those who opt-in, the protection plan must be purchased BEFORE the student takes possession of the technology package. The plan is effective until the last day of school in the 2022-2023 school year. The plan will terminate if the student transfers out of the CPS School District.* 

## PROTECTION PLAN COVERAGE:

If purchased, the *Student Device Protection Plan* covers damage to the technology package items as follows:

- 100% of the FIRST incident of damage or theft
- **50%** of the **SECOND** incident of damage or theft
- **0%** of any additional incident of damage or theft (After two incidents, the parent/guardian is responsible for **all** repairs and replacement costs.)

ltem	With Protection Plan			
	1st Incident (100% covered)	2nd Incident (50% covered)	3rd Incident (0% covered)	Without Protection Plan
Chromebook (full replacement)	\$0	\$175	\$350	\$350
Chromebook Screen	\$0	\$45	\$90	\$90
Chromebook Camera	\$0	\$25	\$50	\$50
Chromebook Keyboard and Trackpad	\$0	\$26	\$52	\$52
Chromebook Bezel	\$0	\$13	\$26	\$26
Chromebook Bottom or Top Cover	\$0	\$16	\$32	\$32
Chromebook <u>Damaged</u> Charger	\$0	\$15	\$30	\$30

<sup>\*</sup>Exact repair/replacement costs will be determined at the time of the repair, on a case-by-case basis. There may be costs not covered under warranty that may be assessed at the time of damage.

- This plan does not cover lost equipment; only damaged or stolen equipment.
- STOLEN CLAIMS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH A POLICE REPORT.
- Evidence of intentional damage or any signs that indicate Student Device was not properly taken care of will not be covered by the protection plan.

**NOTE:** Parents/guardians who do **not** participate in the Student Technology Protection Plan are responsible for the **full cost** of any damage or loss (including theft). Please check the appropriate box.

- Yes, I would like to purchase the Student Technology Protection Plan for \$25.00.
  \*Make checks payable to Chickasha Public Schools
- ☐ I am choosing **NOT** to purchase the Student Technology Protection Plan. I understand that I will be unable to purchase the protection plan after my student receives their assigned device.

## PARENT/GUARDIAN

I understand that my student is expected to:

- Follow the device care information found in the CPS 1:1 Student Device Handbook
- Bring the device to school fully-charged every day.

I understand that I am expected to:

- Pay the cost of repairing or replacing the device if damaged, lost, or stolen. I understand this cost may be mitigated if I choose to participate in the Student Device Protection Plan.
- I understand I am expected to supervise and monitor my student's use of the Digital Device away from school. By signing I acknowledge having read and agree to the Statements.

STUDENT NAME (Print):	Grade:			
STUDENT SIGNATURE:				
PARENT/GUARDIAN NAME (Print):				
PARENT/GUARDIAN Signature:	<del></del>			
LINKS TO BOARD POLICIES AND HAN	DBOOKS REGARDING TECHNOLOGY:			
CPS 1:1 Student Device Handbook	www.chickasha.k12.ok.us			
10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0				
Policy BJ - CPS Internet Access and Acceptable	CPS Acceptable Technology Use Agreement (Signed during enrollment)			
Use Policy				
FOR CPS OFFICE USE ONLY				
PAID \$25: CHECK CASH				
DATE PROCESSED: STAFF	SIGNATURE:			